
321

DI1

DI2

DI3

DI4

DI5

DI6

DI7

GND

B1

B2

B3

B4

B5

B6

B7

GND

+VDC

B8

B9

GND

Y1

Y2

Y3

C1

NO1

NO2

NO3

C2

NO6

NO5

NO4

NO7

C7

NC7

C8

NO8

NO9

GOG

AC

GND

ACG

V+

Dust
Sensor

NO C

NC Com

SAT

RAT

L2L1

FAN
 MOTOR

BLOWER
 MOTOR

COMPRESSOR

CNC
AUX

COMPRESSOR
CONTACTOR

L2

L1T1

T2

T1 L1

HEAT
CONTACTOR

T2 L2

CAP

Heater

CC

C

R

HPC

LPCLPC

ALR

Y

Blue

2
GND

2-10
3

VDC

1
24VAC

Damper Motor

HPC
Alaram

Relay Coil

Contactor
Comp

Coil

Contactor
Heat

Coil

DP

SP

ST

OATH

FS

UNLOADER
SOLINOID

+5V

Pi
nk

Pink

Blue/Wht

Blue Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Bl
ue

/W
hit

e

Orange

Orange

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow/White

Yellow/Red

Yellow Yellow

Yellow

Green

Br
ow

n/
W

hit
e

51

68

80

80

79

70 Red/White71

50

Red/White

53

Red/White18

Red/Yellow73

73

Red/Yellow

93

30

52

Re
d/

W
hit

e

18

28
27

26

47

25

48

69
63

64

Red

31 Red

33

Terminal
Block

46

Red 46

Red

Red

61

Re
d

62

Re
d

39

54

95 55 37

38 36

34

32
Red

15

40 22 22

22

19

21

17

24

56

8

23
Red

23 Red

17 17

7

94

Re
d

72

29

72

41
41Red

41 35
10

9

11

8

8

Re
d/

W
hit

e

18

Re
d/

W
hit

e

20

17

28

17

62

67

66

65

43

Red47
47

57

103

103

Re
d

103

57
45

45

Re
d

45
48

48

49

49

44
44

58

43

Re
d/

W
hit

e

18

18

Re
d/

W
hit

e

8

13

12

42

Red

18

48

AC
CB

HIGH PRESSURE CONTROL

Blue

27 27

2626

25

24

12

88

9

7

6

4

5

4

5

3

2

1 1

2

3

6

7

9

11

1010

11

12

13

16

15

14

13

15

14

16

17

1818

17

19 19

2020

2121

22 22

2323

24

25

Power loss(OPT)

Gray/Black

Gray/White

FIELD BUS 2

Black/White DFL

W
hit

e

Black

Blk/W
ht

AFS

Black/Green

Black/Green

Black/Green

Black

DFS

Black/Green

Black

Bl
ac

k

Black

Black
Black

Black

BlackBlack

Bl
ac

k

Bl
ac

k

Black

Black/White

Black/White

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e
Bl

ac
k/W

hit
e

CCH

Black

Black

TRANSFORMER

Bl
ac

k/W
hit

e

Black/White

Black/White

Red/White

Black

Black

Orange

Bl
ac

k

Black

Black
Gray/Red

Gray/Black
Black/Green

Gray/White

Black

Black

Gray/Green

Or
an

ge
/B

lac
k

BOTTOM

DFS

TOP

4097-702 A

Orange/Black

Alarm Relay

Field OptionalFactory

High Voltage

Low Voltage

Black

Switch

Black/Green

D-10VDC

SP

smoke sensor

Limit

Blade Switch

OATH

TERMINAL BLOCK

Remove jumpers

T

when connecting

F

SPEAKER

DUST
SENSOR
BOARD

LT

CRANKCASE HEATER

LT

LOOP
SECURITY

E
H
T

DP
SAT

CCH
HPC
TB
DFL
FS
BS
ST
RAT

LIQUID TEMPERATURE
AIR FLOW SWITCH
DIRTY FILTER SWITCH
OUTDOOR TEMP. AND HUMID. SENSOR
SUCTION PRESSURE SENSOR
DISCHARGE PRESSURE SENSOR
SUPPLY AIR TEMPERATURE
RETURN AIR TEMPERATURE
SUCTION TEMPERATURE
BLADE SWITCH
FREEZE STAT
DIRTY FILTER LIGHT

AFS

Black/Green


